The fee for each Building Permit shall be based upon project valuation and according to guidelines in the California Building Code.

PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT (Continued)

State of California Mandated Building Standards Fee A surcharge shall be added to all building permits at the rate of one dollar ($1) per twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in valuation, with appropriate 
fractions thereof.  These funds will be available to the California Building Standards Commission, the Department of Housing and Community 
Development, and the Office of the State Fire Marshal for expenditure in carrying out the provisions of the State Building Standards Law and provisions